ver.2.5 2005.11
NO. CT6300-18-03-11

GLEBAL!

 [HREAD TRIMMING SYSTEM FOR

CYLINDER BED INTERLOC

K MACHINES

s

e ——
‘/'

PARTS LIST




CONTENTS

it CZ
Ref.No. Description
S N 0
UTBO1 UTCO1 UTGO1 UNDER TRIMMER COMPONENTS ----------
2 RS

UTB01 Compressed Air Components --------

3 B R IR
UTBO1 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components -----------

RIRBE R FIRE N
UTBO1 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components -----------
4 "UTCO1" Z£{&(1)
"UTCO01" DEVICE(1)
5 "UTCO1" 88 & (2)
"UTCO01" DEVICE(2)
"UTCO1" &EE(2)
"UTCO1" DEVICE(2) ---- -
6 UTGO! =B
UTGO1 Compressed Air Components -- -
7 UTGO1 SREvHiE R T
UTGO!1 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components -----------
UTGO1 S25G 8B R IR F 1+
UTGO1 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components -----------

8 STB02 F )55 HeE
STB0? SPREAER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ------v-------

9  STCO2 jissrs

STCO02 SPREAER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS --------=-----
10  WPC REAIBREE

WPC AIR-WIPE COMPONENTS -
11 WPGOl U RKE

WPG01 THREAD-WIPE COMPONENTS ---

12 PFEOI BHIEREEE
PFEQ1 Presser foot hifrter ------




UTBOL UTCO1 UTGO1 UNDER TRIMMER COMPONENTS

41

32



F 3

Ref.No.

O ~3 N Lh Bt —

A.bmwwwwwwwwwmwl\)wMMMMMM»——HH.—._-._-.__-._.._.,_.
"*'CD\DOO\IO\U\-bwm»—‘c:\oooqc\m#sum-—-ooooqom.hww._-o\o

VIR R
Parts No.
4UTB01010]
SMAD5320408A
8MB04280410G
4UTB010104
SMMO05324507A
4UTB010106
EMQ04280608A
AUTBGO0108
SMQO04280808A
4UTBO00110
4UTB01011]
4UTB010112
SMB75180205A
§MB75180205A
4UTBO00115
SMB02161004A
SMBO02160505A
AUTBO0O118
4UTB000119
4UTB000120
SMEQ02160404 A
AUTBO010122
4UTB000123
4UTB0O00124
41JTBO00125
4UTB010126
AUTBO010127
SMB03200407G
4UTBO00129
8MB04280608A
4UTB000131
4UTB010132
8MB85240407A
AUTB010134
4UTB000135
2200000228
SMB02160304A
AUTB010138
SMB75180405A
AUTBOIA0140
AUTB010141

2 A

Description
sEEEHE Connenting Block -

§2iE Nut (CT1028 M5-0.8*4) -

#4% Stud (UTB0103 M4-0.7%2) -
sEAEBE Connecting Block -

14k Screw (UTB10105 T o
EEFNEE Driving Lever --------------smrmmmmmomsmreosmesnnssan oo

P25k Screw (UTBO107 M4-0.7%6) -

@z Ring -

%44k Screw (UTB0109 M4-0. ?*8)

SEERETR Adjusting Ring ---------ememmmmmmmoees
FERENTE Lever ----msmrrommmnmmmemsrommomomnoeeeeoas

7EEh T Lower Knife Carrier ---

#8244 Screw (UTBO113 M2.5-0.45%2) -=vee-m-

1244 Screw (UTB0113 M2.5-0.45%2) ----
YEE71R Lower Movable Knife

P& Screw (UTBO116 M2-0.4%9) -

i 44 Screw (UTBO117 M2-0.4%4)
EE TR Lower Fixed Knife ------

Y238 Lower Movable Knife Guide

@ - Clamp Spring -----

§ 44 Screw (CT12-15 M2-0.4#3) <w-nemvemvmav

& 72 JJEE Lower Knife Holder

#&% Supplementary Spring ---
% 1 Knife Pressure Spring

k- Clamp Spring Pressure Holder ----
SE MR P Clamp Spring Adjusting Piece

TFEHPYEE Crank Chamber COVEr -~------=srrmmmsmmssssnzmommooosocnes

245 Stud (UTBO128 M3-0.5%2)
B Sprng ------

%% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0. 7*6)

eI Upper Knife Carrier Guide ------
T 7IHEZE Lower Knife Carrier Guide -

#E#% Screw (FT0538 M3.5-0.6*5)
855 Thread Guide Eyelet ---

Wk E= ¥ Rubber Cushion -

T-RISAE] Dick Washer «----- .
#8844 Screw (UTBO137 M2-0.4%3) -

T J15E R Knock Block

44 Screw (CT0529 M2.5-0.45%3.5) -
FllN9E 8 Crank Chamber Cover Asm.---
FEEE Spring ------=e--mmemmmmmeeoo

FESAERE UTBO1 UTCO1 UTGO1 UNDER TRIMMER COMPONENTS

HH=E



UTBO1 COMPRESSED AIR COMPONENTS




72 BR4H {4 UTBO1 Compressed Air Components

%

Ref No.

B2 B3 B R B B B B2
oo-JO\LAAUJB._.BEO'_'OSEGKgs:a‘omqomhwmﬁ

L2 D
[N =

[FS)
—a

Do P B L L0 LI e W [SLRW}
JhLJJM—*O\DOOﬂO\MﬁwM

[ A
O ND OO -1 O LA

N Lh
D =

VIR R

Parts No.
AUTBO00301
SMPO6401112A
SME06402314G
AUTBRO00304
4UTB0O00305
AUTBO00306
EMAO8500613A
4UTBO000308
2200000716
S0ER060
4UTB000311
AUTB000312
EMC03202606D
90SWO030
AUTBO00315
SMMO4283007B
90SW040
4UTBO00318
4UTB000319
4UTB000320
4UTB000321
EMB04280707M
SMN04280400A
4UTB010324
AUTBOO0O325
AUTB010326
SMADBS00513A
41JTB010328 -
EMA22600720A
AUTBO10330
§MQ04280808A
4UTB000332
AUTBO000333
SMBO04280608A
8MC03201306D
4UTB000336
AUTB010337
4UTB010338
AMB4280908G
$MP(05321210D
4UTBO0034]
4UTB000342
4UTB000343
4UTBO00344
2200000822
4UTB000346
8MC95300606F
EMMO06401610A
4UTBO1AO349
AUTBOTAQ350
4UTBO1AO351
4UTBO10152

% TH

Description

F %2 Cylinder Holder Bracket

844 Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12)

1245 Stud (UTB0303 M6-1%6)

SEET Cylinder - .

B FERE Speed Controller
FAET 5 Joint -

#Z0E Nur (RP10208 M8-1.25%6)

P EER | iffer A ---mmmmemmmmmmmmmmemme oo

=B Washer

E F£413 E Ring

72 & B 5 Connector

”“ﬁf‘x%ﬂﬁ Connector

18 #% Screw (UTB0313 M3-0.5*26)

PSS 4R Spring Washer

a7 Electromagnetic Valve

44 Serew (CT1359 M4-0.7*#30) --
JEEE B Spring Washer

e S Electromagnetic Valve Base

1328 Silencer

7o 43 % 13458 Elbow Connector

T8 Spring
¥245 Stud (FT0122 M4-0.7%7)

4% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)

7&K Plunger

% Shaft

BRERS Plunger Connecting Rod
$205 Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25*5)

#f Shaft ---

0 = 1) U —

FEJEEL Cylinder

§245 Screw (UTB0109 M4-0.7*8)
FHH Base

Z:Z-BAREEE Safety Switch Bracket-------

2 %% Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6)

1845 Screw (UTB0335 M3-0.5*%12)

2 BARR Safety Switch

gf4A Tension Release lever
s## Connecting Plate

484% Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7*4)

#8844 Screw (UTB0340 M5-0.8*%11)

$#48 Connecting Block

ZoMREH {4 EE Trimming Cylinder Support -

RETEE Cyliner Bracket

&% Speed Controller ——--

TR IVE L R 0| I} G

TR Spring . -

g Screw(CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5) --

L Screw(CT0625 M6-1%16) —

HAEIE4E Electromagnetic Valve Asm--—

SUEEET#E Cyliner Asme------------

SRETSH Cyliner Asm

Efife Collar --- -






E2 e g T TR R UTB01 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

I? %
Ref.No.

k% |
)
sk kY
k[
EHHG
*XK
*E%7
HE%Q
*9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
*%33
34
35
36

YIRS
Parts No.
AUTAQ00515
4UTA0000518
SMNO6400600A
SMC04280807D
90SW040
2100000223
AUTA000519
8MC04281007A
4UTB010409
4UTB000410
4UTB000411
4UTB0O00412
SMNO03200300A
4UTB0O00414
2200001025
90ER030
8MB04280507K
4UTB000418
4UTB000419
4UTB000420
SMMO04281607A
4UTB000422
4UTB000423
4UTB000424
4UTB000425
8MC03201006D
4UTB000427
4UTB000428
RMB04280608A
8MA06400510A
SMMO6401210A
4UTB000432
4UTB010433
4UTB000434
AUTB000435
8MB03200405A

# 18

Description
AR EZE AC Servo Motor -

B HE
Amt.Reg.

$HE NI R Synchronizer —----
BB&% Screw (CT0244 M6-1*6)

1848 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8) ---
SEEE S Spring Washer -

FE Washer ---

1-E& Stopper -
4% Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7*10)

FHEEE Dust Cover ----
47 Tension Release Shaft ------

¥ Spring
JETF Pin —--nnmeermmnemmmmnmmeeenes

4% Screw (CTO11S M3-0.5%3)

(see the table)

I Spring -- -
1B Washer ---

E 2413R E Ring
W44 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) -

&8 Thread Guide Eyelet
E24 381 Release Wedge

B L& x Tension Post Support

#8244 Screw (FT0202 M4-0.7*16)

t
'
)
R T e TR S R

R Spacer -

A Guide Bar
21014 Release Bar -

1
{(see the table)

£248 17 Thread Pull-off Block
BE4% Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10)

(see the table)
2

{6 F R PR #754% Terminal Holder

i P & £ 28 Termainal Holder Support
1845 Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) -----

#2H5 Nut (CT0533 M6-1*5) -
244 Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)

SRR TS 7k 78 Regulator

= B B OB =

[5EEZ Dust Cover

1

B2 5% Thread Pull-off Block

- (see the table)

(see the table)

&8 Thread Guide Eyelet
i#4% Screw (FT0548 M3-(0.5*3)

(see the table)




——— — ——

UTBO1 THREAD TENSION AND MOTOR COMPONENTS .

pd
kg




B2 o et T e 0 3 ¢F UTBO1 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

7 55

Ref.No.

37

38

39

40

4]

42
#%5¥%473
kkkELL
****45
LT
EEFHAR
****49
=k***50

51

52
+%%§73

54

55

56

57

58

S E T & TH
Parts No. Description
AUTBO00437 %21 Holder Bracket ----=----sr-mmmemmmmmeen - -
SWD30000015B AR WOod SCrew -r--mmmmnsmmmmrmmmmmmommsssansooooomsmocae oo oo
66639 AT Allen ey 1.5SMM ----mommmmmmem oo
66635 FER T Allen Key 2MM ----- memmmmommeaanes
66640 AT Allen Key 2.5MM —emmmmomomomsinmr oo oo e
66668 B N o g o
4UTB000443 Tty Handwhee] --e---mmmmmmmmsmmmnmmmme o csam oo
4UTB000444 R 0y ]
SMNO64008C0A #2454 Screw (CT0549 M6-1¥8) ---mmmmemmmmemmmnmnoes -
BMNO6401100C 1844 Screw (CTOS48 MO-1%11) ---nemmmmmmmmmmmmemnmo oo ccsmee
AUTB000447 L {57 28 Built-in Type Synchronizer ---------sss=-mmmsmmmmo=-
EMB04280608A 1254 Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6) ----m--nsemrrommmsmommmmmsasnnomees
4UTB000449 {EIAR & & AC Servo Motor T
/BS001 AU E 7 H Built-in Type Synchromzcr -------------------------
AUTB000451 kELsEE Looper Holder ----------------- B
4UTBO0AD452 £2454H Thread Tension Mechanism --—-- wommccmemmmame e
4UTB0O2A0350 {5k & &40 AC Servo Motor Set------ -
4UTB00AQ454 AR E 7K B%E Regulator Asm. -
4UTB010455 CHU2 58 EETT CONNECIOL ~—mmmmmmmmmmmmsmn=-smmmmmmsmssrooesooooocooesns
4UTB010456 8mmZo 445 #5H Connector ---------- -
4UTB000457 e 454258 Connector--------==---
4UTB0O0A0458 = [BR 18 7K 514 Reguiator ASIM.----mmemm—msmmemnmcmsssnrnnmn e
Ref. No. i3 24 25 34 35 36
INeedle without Spreader | 7pcs. 3pcs. 3pes.
3Needle without Spreader| 9pcs. 4pcs. 4pcs.
2Needle with Spreader 10pcs. | Spcs. 3pcs. 1pcs. 1pcs. lpcs.
3Needle with Spreader 12pcs. | 6pcs. 4pcs. 1pcs. 1pcs. 1pcs.

*: 40M,48M,56M AT For 40M,48M,56M
*%: 6AMM For 64M

sk

¥

R

: ShEsUE

w38 H For Mount-on Type Synchronizer
At E (728 For Built-in Type Synchronizer

HHE
Amt.Req.

e s e e b et e e e B e e DD e DD



)

"UTCO1” DEVICE(1

)
_
_
!
i
I
I
I
I
I
[
I
|
i



"UTCO1" £ (1) "UTCO1" DEVICE(D)

¥ R

Ref.No.

*1

el R SRRV S

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
2%
25
2%
27
28
29
30
3]
3
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
)
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

f’f%ﬂ%ﬁ‘%ﬁ
Parts No.
4UTCO0010!
/PFED]
4UTCO00103
AUTCO00104
4PFEG10101
4UTCO00106
SMAT9LROG13A
AUTCO00108
AUTCO00109
8MADS5320408A
8MCY3300606F
4UTCO00112
2200000822
4UTBO00342
SMMO6401610A
4UTB000341
8MP05321210A
8MB04280908G
4UTB010338
4UTBO010328
4UTB000321
8MB04280707M
RMN04280400A
4UTB010324
4UTCO001251
4UTCO00126
SMAOBS00513A
SMA0R500613A
4UUTC000129
4UTCO00130
8MQ04280808A
4UTC000132
4UTB000333
8MB04280608A
8MC03201306D
4UTBO00336
4UTB010337
8MP0640121 1A
4UTCO00139
APFED10102
8MC04280807A
4UTDO00254
APFEQ101031
4PFE010104
4PFE010106
4PFE010108
APFEO10113
2100000323
8MB835240607K
{MPO640121 1A
66480-11
4PFE010119
4UTB010152

s
Description
BRI 40 Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set -

BERIEE 5.4 Presser Foot Lifier,C.Set

BEFE Stud - eerememeoee

5t 11%6.88 Presser Foot Lifter Solenond
Fit 728 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid ---—---— e nmmeee

-1

.

R[] Washer --memr-ammmmmemmmmnrmnmses
BRPE Nut - -

$HEEE | ifler Arm -

-k

SR Supplementary Plate ------

48 Nut (CT1028 M5-0.8%4)-rnrmmrov

8244 Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5)

BESE SpriNg --nmme-emmmmmemmmmovemmnnmnmme e

TEAIFE Collar -------mmmmmrmmmmmmennnes

ZoBEHA{FIE Trimming Cylinder Support

#%4% Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16)-
#1412 Comnecting Block -

$Ei4 Screw (UTB0340 M5-0.8%11.5)

PE4E Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7%4)----

B Connecting Plate -~
diff Shaft -----

PR Spring ----

4524% Stud (FTO122 M4-0. e
BELs Screw (CTO220 M4-0.7%4)

& Plunger --

B ShAft =r---moeremnemees
b3 st Plungcr Connecting Red --

§E4E Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5) --

$E0E Nut (RP10208 MR-1.25%6)--
57745 B EE Solenoid Barcket -

Bt S74588 Solenoid ------

BE4E Serew (UTBO10S M4-0.7%8)
AR Base --

f%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ@ Safety Switch Brackct

#2 &% Serew (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6)
8F 48 Screw (UTB0335 M3-0.5%12)

22818 Safety Switch

fi4A Tension Release Lever -------
#2 &% Screw (UTB0302 M6-1#12)-

BGHE Paster --------

BE0F Joint --
B85 Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7+8)-

#2492 Cord Clamp

[ 75 RAE T Bracket ----
I EE Bracket

CrEL= N Tt SIS

[EEEE Bracket ------

5 Cluteh Sleeve
07 Washer (SHO323) ---

$B4% Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6) ---

4544 Screw (UTBO302 M6-1412) -

#4457 Name Plate -

H#E Cover -

EREE Collar

-10-

e B o ke o I R = o RO D — e B e —

-—-o.--.—np_)[\)hp——-—-p——-.—-.—-._--uu—au-dt\)w»—-wwo—_.._._-._._...a_,;._‘......_.__._.M



"UTC01” DEVICE(2)




"JTCO1" #E&(2) "UTCO1" DEVICE(2)

%8R
Ref No.

Hokk |
*k%7
3
stk
EEKG
Rk
*kH7
*%Q
*9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
#4773
34
35

PPRHRER
Parts No.
4UTAQO051S
4UTO00A0S518
SMN06400600A
IMC04280807D
90SW040
2100000223
4UTA000519
8MC04281007A
4UTB010409
4UTB000410
AUTB000411
AUTB000412
SMNQ3200300A
AUTB000414
2200001025
90ER030
§MB04280507K
4UTBO00418
4UTB000419
4UTB000420
8MNO4281607A
4UTB000422
4UTB000423
4UTB000424
4UTB000425
8MC03201006D
AUTC000227
4UTB000428
8MB04280608A
AUTB000434
AUTB000435
SMB03200405A
4UTB010433
66639

66635

_7SART Allen Key 2MM

% 18
Description
{EHR EE#E AC Servo Motor ----

1 E 18 Synchronizer ------------

444 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) -
$ELE Screw (CTO120 M4-0.7#8) -------
B FAEE Spring Washer -------

E IRV I R ———
BTa i e oy U —

4% Screw (CTO113 M4-0.7%10) -----

B5REEE Dust Cover ------------
Hi# Tension Release Shaft

5% Spring

#5598 Pin -
044 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) --

2% Spring -

FARE Washer ---------mcmmmsmmenmns
E 43R E Ring

&% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) -

B4 Thread Guide Eyelet
F2IS R Release Wedge

LB IE Tension Post Support

§EE% Screw (CT0724 M4-0.7%16)
¥R Spacer

A Guide Bar =---emm-mmmmmmmmmmmeen
EZ4342 Release Bar ---

24505 Thread Pull-off Block ----

PE 4% Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10)
e R PR 42es61] 45 Terminal Holder

{5 - W B 42 Termian! Holder Support

145 Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6)
£24008 Thread Pull-off Block -

4 Thread Guide Eyelet

B E4 Serew (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3)
[ EEEE Dust Cover - --

M Allen Key 1.5MM ---

-12-

B HE
Amt.Req.

1
(see the table)
]

[ T T R e &

1
(see the table)
(see the table)

2

1

1

2
(see the table)
(see the table)
(see the table)



»UTCO1” DEVICE(2)




"UTCO1" 5 (2) "UTCOL" DEVICE(Q2)

5 9%
Ref. No.
36

37

*Ex%3Q
*kk*3Q
*kkk ()
*EkkA ]
AT y)
*kkkA
*kKkRAA
45
46
47

RSt T % T
Parts No. Description
66640 7~ ARF Allen Key 2.5MM
66668 ZRITHEF Screwdriver -
AUTB000443 F % Handwheel
4UTB000444 1582 Magnet
SMNO6400800A  BR%h Screw (CT0549 M6-1*8)
SMNO06401100C  #E#k Screw (CT0548 M6-1*11)
4UTB00447 sk B {5 2% Build-in Type Synchronizer
SMBO04280608A 4% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6)
4UTB000449 AR AC Servo Motor
/BS001 Pt E 74 Built-in Type Synchromizer
AUTBO0AO401  $A484H Thread Tension Mechanism
4UTB000451 #& 4545 Looper Holder
Ref. No. 13 24 25 30 31 32
2 Needle without Spreaderf 7pcs. | 3pes. | 3pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader| 9pcs. | 4pes. | 4pcs.
2 Needle with Spreader 10pcs. | Spes. | 3pes. 1pcs. Ipcs. | lpes.
3 Needle with Spreader 12pcs. | 6pcs. 4pcs. 1pcs. 1pcs. 1pcs.

* %k kk

*: 40M,48M,56M A For 40M,48M,56M
**: 6AMH For 64M
s+ HERENMZEA For Mount-on Type Synchronizer

: NEEEEAT28 A For Build-in Type Synchronizer

B HE
Amt.Req.

I % T S LS e e



UTGO1 COMPRESSED AIR COMPONENTS




UTGO1 ZEER4H# UTGO1 Compressed Air Components

¥
Ref.No.

S S N L N VN P R TN TN SC R IR I R U SN PO N [ —_ o — —_— —
SR AR G RO L S s SR R B S B R R R R N I E e a0 R mio =D 00 =10 U B Wb

o

i

hotn
o= S

f

WA Lh
L, RS

Parts No.
41JTBO00301
BMPO6401112A
SMK06402314G
4UTBO0O304
AUTBO00305
4UTBO0O306
BMADBS00613A
4UTB00G308
2200000716
90ER060
4UTGO10311
4UTGO10312
4UTGO10313
4UTG010314
4UTGO10315
SMM04282507B
4UTG010317
4UTGO10318
4UTG010319
4UTG010320
4UTB000321
8MB04280707TM
SMNO4280400A
4UTB010324
4UTB0O00325
4UTB010326
8MAQBS00513A
4UTB010328
8MA22600720A
4UTB010330
EMQ04280808A
4UTGO10332
4UTB000333
SMBO0O4280608A
8MC03201306D
4UTBO000336
4UTB010337
4UTB010338
SMB04280908G
8MP05321210D
4UTBO00341
4UTB000342
4UTBOM343
4UTB000344
2200000822
4UTBO00346
EMC95300606F
SMMO6401610A
4UTGO1AQ349
4UTBO1A0350
4UTB0O1A035)
4UTB0O10152
4UTGO10353
4UTG010354
4UTGOI0355

% T

Description
% ZE Cylinder Holder Bracket

124 Screw (UTB0302 M6-1*%12)

BERF Stud (UTBO303 M6-1%6)

SBEL Cylinder
&5 Speed Controller

SRL#E9E Joint

BEHE Nut (RP10208 M8-1.25%6)

BEE Lifter Arm

48] Washer

E #4113 E Ring
2% &9 Connector

72 &5 108 Connector

B4 Screw(UTGO313 M2-0.4%22)

T EHE Spring Washer

#1517 Electromagnetic Valve
AL Screw (FT0719 M4-0.7%25)

B Washer

4 EIRE Electromagnetic Valve Base

528 Silencer

7548, %1% 58 Flbow Connector
TS Soring

8245 Stud (FT0122 M4-0.7+7)

$E &4 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)

ZKEE Plunger

i Shaft

EREHEFR Plunger Connecting Rod
20 Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5)

il Shaft

$208 Nut

BB Cylinder

4% Screw (UTB0109 M4-0.7#8)
AR Base

222 BERAEE Safetv Switch Bracket

$#8%% Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6)

4% Screw (UTB0335 M3-0.5*12)

L2 BHRA Safety Switch

g4A Tension Release lever
;#E1E Connecting Plate

BEFS Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7%4)

###% Screw (UTB0340 M5-0.8*11)

B Connectine Block

7o AR 4 Trimming Cylinder Support

SETEE Cyliner Bracket

BN Soeed Controller

ELiEE Collar

T Spring

1245 Screw(CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5)

1245 Screw(CT0625 M6-1*16)
¥ irIF4E Electromagnetic Valve Asm

BEEEL4H Cvliner Asm

SMEETAR Cyliner Asm------——--

TR Collar

AR Washer
72 54,5 12558 Elbow Connector

#2454 Screw(UTGO355 M5-0.8%4) -ommmmemeeeeeeeee

-16-

HBAHE
Amt.Req.

e 3 N e e N S e o B e e mint B et e et B B e R e e e b b b e P e e B = P DD U O N B DO e et e B vma B ame e [ e



UTGO! THREAD TENSION AND MOTOR COMPONE




UTGO1 BRhsusssk Ky 58 #1244 UTGO1 Thread Tension Components And Motor Comp

7 %

Ref.No.

*E¥]
*kk7)
*HET
*k% Y
kG
H%Q
*EHT
*kHQ
*9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
34
35
36

) S
Parts No.

4UTA000515
4UTAQ000518
SMINO6400600A
8MC04280807D
90SW040
2100000223
4UTAQ00519
8MC04281007A
4UTB010409
4UTB000410
4UTB000411
4UTB000412
8MNO03200300A
4UTB000414
2200001025
90ER030
8MB04280507K
4UTB000418
4UTB000419
4UTB000420
SMMO4281607A
4UTB000422
4UTB000423
4UTB000424
4UTB000425
8MC03201006D
4AUTB000427
4UTB000428
8MB04280608A
8MA06400510A
8MMO6401210A
4UTB000432
4UTB010433
4UTB000434
4UTB000435
8MB03200405A

CEI

Description
AR AC Servo Motor

£15E{7 28 Synchronizer
§E44 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) -—-—

1844 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7*8)
MISESAE Spring Washer

4 Washer

1+ 8h#% Stopper .-
#E4% Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7*10)

FfiEEZ Dust Cover

HH#% Tension Release Shaft

SH%E Spring
#98 Pin -

44 Screw (CTOL15 M3-0.5%3)
$%E Spring

B8 Washer
E F30%% E Ring

&% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)
348 Thread Guide Eyelet

E252 9845 Release Wedge

SE A Tension Post Support
2%k Screw (FT0202 M4-0.7*16)

FE¥R Spacer -
EHE Guide Bar

F2 445 Release Bar
E240 FK Thread Pull-off Block

¥4k Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5*10)

e A A 144 Terminal Holder --------------——-

P T FEFE 22 Termainal Holder Support
%4 Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7*6)

$0E Nut (CT0533 M6-1%5) -

§84% Screw (FT1103 M6-1*12)

FHREE 7K R Regulator - -

BHEEZ Dust Cover

2245/ Thread Pull-off Block

48 Thread Guide Eyelet ~---
4244 Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5*3) -

-1R-

B RE
Amt.Req.

1
(see the table)
1

B DD = ke e bD

1
(see the table)
(see the table)
2

— 3 B DD e

1
(see the table)
(see the table)
(see the table)



od

(
& |
_
_
|
|
|

L———

~

_—




UTGO1 2k K R #aZ 4 UTGO] Thread Tension Compenents And Motor Compo

7 %
Ref.No.
37
38
39
40
4]

42

*kk* 43
sk 44
*HEXAS
*EERAQ
*kk%47
sokk*AQ
skk*4Q
k% G()

51

52
*%k57Q

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

VIR % T’
Parts No. Description
4UTB000437 % 48 Holder Bracket -
8WD30000015B  AdEhi Wood Screw -
66639 AT Allen Key 1.5MM
66635 7AW T Allen Key 2MM --
66640 AT Allen Key 2.5MM
66668 IS [#EF Screwdriver
4UTB000443 Fi#m Handwheel ---
AUTB000444 Wi$8 Magnet
8MNO06400800A #8544 Screw (CT0549 M6-1#8)
SMIN06401100C 4k Screw (CT0548 M6-1*11)
4UTB0O00447 AL E A7 2 Built-in Type Synchronizer
8MB04280608A 5% Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6)
4UTB000449 AR B2 AC Servo Motor
/BS001 gt E & Built-in Type Synchronizer
4UTBO000451 #ERR$mEE Looper Holder
4UTBO0AD452 25548 Thread Tension Mechanism
4UTBR0O2A0350 {EIIR B AC Servo Motor Set
4UTBO0AQO454 SRR PR 7K B Regulator Asm.
4UTB010455 CHEIH# $£5H Connector
4UTB010456 8mmZE 5/ E#H Connector --
4UTB0O00457 el 8250 Connector
4UTB0O0AD458 3R 7K R4 Regulator Asm.
4CV0070101 Fi£24H Bag Asm.
4CV0070102 KJEE Tube
4CV0070106 B Hose Clamp
4UTG010462 F AT AE T CONNECIOT=--nmn--mrssmmmmeerrrmmmmmeemmmmasencam e e
ICVOTA o fit i S0 S Venturi Device -
Ref. No. 13 24 s 34 35 36
?Needle without Spreader | 7pcs. 3pcs. 3pcs.
3Needle without Spreader | 9pcs. 4pcs. 4pcs.
2Needle with Spreader 10pcs. | Spes. | 3pes. 1pcs. 1pcs. 1pcs.
3Needle with Spreader 12pcs. | 6pes. | 4pes. 1pcs. Ipcs. 1pcs.

*: 40M,48M,56M A For 40M,48M,56M
**: 64AMH For 64M

ke

kKK |

HhiEFERT 2SR For Mount-on Type Synchronizer
N ERIZEA For Built-in Type Synchronizer

-20-

A=
Amt.Req.

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
|
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



STB02 SPREADER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS




Y% STB02 SPREAER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

Fr it
Ret.No.

O e 1 O o B W B

[T T T N T NG S S T N T N T N T O T e e B e B e o e o
- T S S R TR NG Iy . S Vo T I R R T ™ e

7 S
Parts No.
8MB03200806K
SMA04280307A
4STB000103
SMB(3200505A
4STB00010S
8MB75180205A
4STB000107
4STB000108
4STB000109
4STB000110
8MAOR40031 1A
4STBO0O112
4STB000113
4STB0CO114
SMEQ3200906A
8MN03200500A
8MP05320810A
2200000908
8MC04280807A
4STB000120
4STB000121
4STB020122
4STB020123
ASTB000124
90DW040
8MK04281007A
4STB020127
4STBOAQOI27
8MB04280507K

" ¥ 48 Knife Holder Bracket

% 3

Description

BE 4k Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)
B2 Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3)

$855H Jomt

#28% Stud (STBO104 M3-0.5*5)
¥EF), 7JEE Upper Movable Knife Base

124k Screw (UTBO113 M2.5-0.45%3)

YEEH 7] Upper Movable Knife
¥H3E Slide Block

¥%:E Knife Guide

% I Thread Clamp Spring
2 Nut (UTA0318)

45T EE Cylinder Holder
2 F Knife Pressure Spring

[ 7] Fixed Knife

8% Serew (STRO115 M3-0.5%7)
255 Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)----

EER Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8*8)

B Washer
4% Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7%8)

£ T Cylinder
&7 Speed Controller ----

¥EHE Stud

28 Knife Holder Bracket -

REISEEME Spring Washer -----

HiHE
Amt.Req.

#24% Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7#10)----
Ef Knock Block

FIEET#H Cylinder Asm.
&% Serew (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)

-22-

4
2
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
i
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
2
1
2
2
1
1
2
2
1
1
1



STC02 SPREADER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

_83_



STCO2 |- UJskekss STCO2 SPREAER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

FF ok
Ref. No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
1
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
v
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

R
Parts No.
8MB03200806K
8MAQ3200306A
4STB000103
gMB03200505A
4STB000105
8MB75180205A
4STBO0O107
4ASTB000108
4STB000109
4STBOOO110
38MB04280507K
4STC000112
4STB000113
4STB0001 14
8ME03200906A
8MIN03200500A
8MP05321210A
2200000908
8MC04280807A
4STC020120
4STC000121
4STB020122
4STB020123
4STB000124
90DW040
8MK04281007A
4STB020127
90PW040
4STC000129
ASTC02A0130

ZZ

Description

B244% Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)

#21E Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5*3)
FEUH Joint

% Stud (STB0104 M3-0.5%5)

&8 7)E Upper Movable Knife Base

44 Screw (UTB0113 M2.5-0.45%2)

{58h 71 Upper Movable Knife -
¥§38 Slide Block -----

¥&3H Knife Guide

& - Thread Clamp Spring -
#E 4% Screw (F10235 M4-0.7*5)

RE 715 BEE Solenoid Bracket

I Knife Pressure Spring
&l J1F Fixed Knife

#2454 Screw (STBO115 M3-0.5%7)
44 Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5*5)

1844 Screw (UTB0340 MS-0.8*11)

#ABE Washer
#2544 Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7*8)

R348 Solenoid -

FE# Rubber Cushion
BR4& Stud

28 Knife Holder Bracket
%28 Knife Holder Bracket --

BMEE R Spring Washer

P25k Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7*10) --
5E{%7 3 Knock Block

S Washer

RS Spring ----
Rt %R R84 Solenoid Asm.

B HAE
Amt.Req.

4
4
1
|
1
2
1
2
1
|
|
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
I



WPC AIR-WIPE COMPONENTS




WPC IRA T RsEEE WPC AIR-WIPE COMPONENTS

o YRR % 3’ B A&
Ref. No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

4WPC000101 T %G T Connector
AWPC000102 72 R Air Tube - .

AWPC000103 #5595 Controller
AWPC000104 F 18 Holder Arm
AWPC000105 % %8 Holder Bracket
MK 04280507A  ¥E#4 Screw (WPCO106 M4-0.7%5)
AWPC000107 W RE Blow Tube
SMB04280608A W4k Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) ------
2200000228 T EUVEEE Dick Washer
4WPC000110 HEAREE Connecting Bracket
4WPC000111 3 48 Knife Holder Bracket
4STB000122 Pk Stud
4WPC000113 325 Holder Bracket --------
AWPC000114 &5 Speed Controller
SMC03201306D 24k Screw (UTB0335 M3-0.5%13)

ST OIS S S w0 o wn s W
[\_)v—‘l—i[\_)v—lb—-do'\o\l—lb—‘l—t)—ll——![\.)!—-'

26~



WPG01 WIPER MECHANISM

_27_.



WPGO] EHeA R EEE WPG01 THREAD-WIPE COMPONENTS

FFaft
Ref.No.

[V T =~ B R S O, S S WL S 0 B

Bl

Parts No.
AWPGO010101
AWPG010102
4WPG010103
4WPG010104
AWPG010105
AWPG010106
4WPG010107
4WPG010108
4WPG010109
4WPG010110
4WPGO10111
4WPG010112
4WPG010113
4WPB000107
4WPB000117
66480-18
4WPBO0001 14
4WPB000115

8MA03200306A
8MA04280307A
8MB03200405A
8MB04280603A
8MB04281210E
SMMO04281007A
8MMO04281207A
8MM03200406A
8MN03200300A

90DW040

B8

Description
fik 458 Wiper Solenoid ---

%248 Solenoid Suppert -
EHAR Arm

ERER Driving Lever

%28 Solenoid Suppert
FREHE Stop Block

FREhSE Stop Block
¥k EE ¥ Rubber cushion

mAE Spring

#E4E Stud ( WPG0110)
554748 Hook Asm

A2 Arm
$EIE Nut

R Arm (WPB0107)

408 Washer (WPB0117)
$%4% Plate -

$F#% Stud (WPB0114)
i24& Stud (WPBO115)

P2 Nut (FTB0111 M3-0.5*3)

YIS Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3)
P44 Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5*4)

§F 4% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7*6)
12 Stud ( WPGO0123)

B4k Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7*10)

%% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7#12)
4% Screw (WPB0116 M3-0.5%4)

sk Screw (CT0115 M3-0.5%3) -
FESE S Spring Washer (DW04)

BfHE
Amt.Req.

]
]
1
]
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
!
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
2
2
1
1
2
2
2
2



PFEO1 Presser foot lifter




PFEO] ERIIFE S 857 PFEO] Presser foot lifrter

ok
Ref. No.

D00~ O Lh B e N —

B =t e et bt ks et e et s
S W oo -1 v bn B W o == O

Ykl R
Parts No.
4PFE010101
4PFE010102
4PFE0101031
4PFE010104
8MP06401211A
4PFE010106
8MB85240607K
4PFE010108
8MAD5320408A
4UTC000108
4UTC000109
8MP05321210A
4PFE010113
2100000323
8MMO06401610A
4UTD000254
8MC04280807A
4UTC000139
4PFE010119
66480-11

% 18

Description
T 17538 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid
9 Joint
HZEEE Bracket -
B E B Bracket ---
#2248 Screw (CT0302 M6-1*12)
RE%E Spring -

154k Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6)

& B Bracket
#2158 Nut (CT1028 MS-0.8%4)

B A E Lifter Arm

#5BHH Supplementary Plate
245 Screw (UTB0340 M5-0.8%11.5)

E% Clutch Sleeve

SR Washer(SH0323)
%% Screw (CT0625 M6-1*16)

#275% Cord Clamp

PE&% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7*8)
HEAE Paster

3= Cover
$24K Plate -

-30-

HHE
Amt.Req.

S T =T o T - T B e T e B e " e T e



